CH \$215.00 366556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM407503

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing VI, Inc.		11/29/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND
Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc.		11/29/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Integrated, Inc.
Street Address:	10008 N. Dale Mabry Hwy.
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33618
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665562	INTEGRATING HEALTH WITH LIFE
Registration Number:	3586809	SYNERGY TARGETED POPULATION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3048484	HEALTH INTEGRATED
Registration Number:	3216543	SYNERGY PERSONAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4316287	HEALTHY PATRIOTS
Registration Number:	4511876	CHANGING BEHAVIOR IN HEALTH CARE
Registration Number:	4510006	
Serial Number:	85682801	HEALTHY PATRIOTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132239620

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-224-9255

Email: Iridley@bushross.com

Correspondent Name: Libby Ridley

Address Line 1: 1801 N. Highland Ave.
Address Line 2: Bush Ross, P.A.

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0937

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015627.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Libby Ridley
SIGNATURE:	/Libby Ridley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Health Integrated - Termination Release of Security Interest (Trademark) VLL67#page1.tif source=Health Integrated - Termination Release of Security Interest (Trademark) VLL67#page2.tif source=Health Integrated - Termination Release of Security Interest (Trademark) VLL67#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0938

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 29, 2016 ("Release"), is made by Venture Lending & Leasing VI, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("VLL6"), and Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("VLL7", and collectively with VLL6, the "Secured Party"), in favor of Health Integrated, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 6, 2013 by and among Grantor and Secured Party ("Security Agreement"), Grantor granted a continuing security interest to Secured Party in any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"). A true and correct copy of the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2013, at Reel 5173, Frame 0343;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- terminates, cancels discharges and releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and
- authorizes the recordation of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC., a

Maryland corporation

By: Name: Jay Cohan

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC., a

Maryland corporation

esident

Name: Jay Cohan

Its:/Vice Presiden

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0939

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration/Application Date
INTEGRATING HEALTH WITH LIFE	77/357,120	3,665,562	08/11/2009
SYNERGY TARGETED POPULATION MANAGEMENT	77/538,275	3,586,809	03/10/2009
HEALTH INTEGRATED	78/211,289	3,048,484	01/24/2006
SYNERGY PERSONAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT	78/714,521	3,216,543	03/06/2007
HEALTHY PATRIOTS	85/682,764	4,316,287	04/09/2013
CHANGING BEHAVIOR IN HEALTH CARE	85/797,167	4,511,876	04/08/2014
	86/025,188	4,510,006	04/08/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0940

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration/Application Date
HEALTHY PATRIOTS	85/682,801		07/20/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 12/02/2016